

## G. P. Striders

2515 14th Street Galena Park, TX 77547 Phone: 281-450-2908 Email:gpstriders@swbell.net

Web-site: gpstriders.com

## Dear Sponsors,

The award winning Galena Park Striders' consists of athletes ages 5-18. The team originated in Galena Park, TX and has expanded throughout Houston, Humble, Fort Bend, Rosenberg, Richmond, Pasadena and surroundings cities. We compete in the USA, AAU, and TAAF track and field associations. The team is completely nonprofit in the most traditional sense. We are a 501c3 organization and the coaching staff consists of volunteers who do not receive any compensation. All monies support the athletes and help to defray the cost of travel, lodging, and meet fees. Running a successful club requires a lot of sponsors and donations.

G. P. Striders Track Club was formed on the principle that through athletics, youth can be strengthened by developing character, confidence, moral/ethical values, and a positive self-image. Our team members have been extremely successful, as we have won many state and national titles. In addition, participating on the team has afforded some of our athletes the opportunity to gain athletic scholarships to various colleges and universities.

We realize that you are probably bombarded with solicitations daily; however, we invite you to become a sponsor of a highly rewarding program. The team is in need of your support to continue providing the training and guidance that develops tomorrow's future starts.

## Your donations will:

- ❖ Help boys and girls develop mentally and physically in the sport of track and field
- ❖ Help supply good, safe equipment for athletes
- ❖ Help defray the cost of uniforms that instill a sense of pride
- Help supply those children who otherwise would not be able to experience sports and activities

Please consider becoming a Galena Park Striders sponsor. You or your business can donate products, gift certificates, and/or monetary donations. Your donation can be a great opportunity to give back to your community who has given so much to your business. For more information on how to contribute, or to make a donation, please contact Frankie Hill at the telephone number and/or address listed above. Thank you in advance for your consideration. Your generosity will be greatly appreciated.

Frankie Hill Head Coach